
Florida Administrative Weekly Volume 33,  Number  48, November 30, 2007

5674   Section IX - Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule Policy Challenges

Section IX 
Notices of Petitions and Dispositions 

Regarding Non-rule Policy Challenges

NONE

Section X 
Announcements and Objection Reports of 

the Joint Administrative Procedures 
Committee

NONE

Section XI 
Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and 

Purchasing

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Notice of Bid/Request for Proposal
The University of Florida, Purchasing and Disbursement

Services will receive sealed bids for the following:
ITB08SV-247, W/O 979253, Replace Oil Switches, RP-1,
estimated budget: $600,000, to be opened January 3, 2008, at
2:00 p.m., in 101 Elmore Hall, Radio Road, Gainesville, FL.
Scope of work: Replace existing switches with new SF6
switches. Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting will be held December
6, 2007, at 11:00 a.m., in the PPD A/E Conference Room,
Building 700, Radio Road, Gainesville, FL. Specifications and
Plans are available in Purchasing and Disbursement Services,
Elmore Hall, Radio Road, Gainesville, FL 32611. 

Questions should be directed to: Karen Olitsky,
Purchasing and Disbursement Services, kolitsk@ufl.edu or
(352)392-1331. For more information visit www.purchasing
.ufl.edu. AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY ACT OF 1991 –
If special accommodations are needed in order to attend the
Pre-Bid Meeting or the Bid opening, contact Purchasing,
purchasing@ufl.edu or (352)392-1331, within three (3) days of
the event.

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL 
IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 

Notices for the Board of Trustees of the Internal Improvement
Trust Fund between December 28, 2001 and June 30, 2006, go
to http://www.dep.state.fl.us/ under the link or button titled
“Official Notices.”

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

Notice of Bid/Request for Proposal
NOTICE TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANTS FOR 

PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECTURAL/ENGINEERING 
SERVICES/RFQ AE030

The State of Florida, Department of Corrections, Bureau of
Procurement and Supply, announces that Professional Services
are required from Architectural/Engineering firms for the
project listed below. Applications from qualified firms are to
be sent to the attention of: Julyn Hussey, Bureau of
Procurement and Supply, Department of Corrections, 2601
Blair Stone Road, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2500,
(850)410-4049. The selected firm may be required to perform
its services on an accelerated schedule.

INSTRUCTIONS
Any firm desiring to provide professional services for this
project shall apply for consideration with a letter of
application, indicating within the body of the letter, your firm’s
specific abilities respective to the particular project’s
requirements, office location(s) from which the firm will be
doing the work and attach current copies of the following:
1. A copy of the Department of Corrections’ current

“Professional Qualifications Supplement” (PQS) (dated
September 2004) with current data. The PQS is posted as a
related document for printing on the Vendor Bid System
under this solicitation at the following website address:
http://vbs.dms.state.fl.us/vbs/search.criteria_form. 

2. A reproduction of the firm’s current Florida State Board
License with the appropriate board governing the
discipline offered. If the firm is a corporation, it must be
properly chartered with the Department of State to operate
in Florida. Include a copy of the charter and current
certification that all fees and filings are current.

3. Attach a current copy of the SF330 for the office(s) that
will be performing the work. This form may be found at
the following website address: http://www.gsa.gov.

4. Evidence of professional liability insurance in the amount
of at least $1,000,000.

5. Describe scope of work to be assigned to any
sub-consultant and include a SF330 for each
sub-consultant.

6. Names, specific qualifications and professional
memberships of person(s) to be assigned to this project
and their respective roles (do not include resumes).

7. Names, addresses and phone numbers of at least five (5)
other agencies for whom similar services have been
performed within the last five (5) years and the date,
project name, brief project description, firm’s project
manager and specific services provided in each case.


